1).	Name of Procuring Agency	District Municipal Corporation (East).
).	Brief Description of Works	Re-Construction of Damage Culvert at Tipu Sultan Road, D.M.C. (East).
	Procuring Agency's Address	Main Building of D.M.C. (East) near KDA Police Station Block-14, Scheme-24, University Road Karachi.
).	PC Cost:	Rs: 9,43,754/-
	Amount of Bid Security:	Rs: 18,875/-
:	Amount of old Security.	
	Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid ar	nount / Estimated Cost, but not exceeding 5%
).	Period of Bid Validity (Days)	45 Days.
,.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
ŋ).	Security Deposit: - (Including bid security)	10%
	(in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equ	ual to 10%)
h).	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	6.5% Income Tax.
<u>. </u>	Deadline for submission of Bids along with	19-03-2014 (2:00 P.M.)
17.	10.74	
j}.	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	Committee Room District Municipal Corporation (East), Karachi near KDA Police Station Block-14 Scheme-24, University Road Karachi. Time: 2:30 P.M. Date: 19-03-2014.
	from written order of	
k).	Time for completion from written order of commence	
! 		(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day
1).	Liquidity damages delay, but total not exceeding 10% *	
10	- t - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		<u> </u>

Superintending Engineer
D.M.C. (East)
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER ..
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
EAST (CARACIL

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST KARACHI

PC COST

Rs: 9,43,754/-

2% EARNEST MONEY

Rs: 18,875/-

TENDER COST : PENALTY PER DAY:

RS: 2,000/-Rs: 2,000/-

TIME LIMIT

02 Months

SUBJECT: RE-CONSTRUCTION OF DAMAGE CULVERT AT TIPU SULTAN ROAD, D.M.C. (EAST).

SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS

S.	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Dismantling Cement Concrete Reinforced sparating Reinforcement from Concrete cleaning & strengthening the same ctc.		5445	% Cft	18,404/-
02	Dismantling Cement Concrete plain (1:2:4)	360 Cft	3327.50	% Cft	11,979/-
03	Earth work excavation in ashes, sand soft soil or sill clearance undressed lead up to 50-ft.	t 17200 Cft	1663.75	%0 Cft	28,617/-
04	Scarifying the existing Road Surface.	450 Sft	116.16	% Sft	523/-
05	Dismantling and Removing Road Metaling.	301 Cft	605	% Cft	1,821/-
96	Cartage of 100 Cft/5 Tons of all materials like aggregate sprawl coal line surkhin etc. B.G. rail fastening point and crossing bridge grider pipes sheet rails M.S. bar etc. or 1000 number bricks 10"x5"x3" or 1000 numbers tiles 12"x6"x12" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 mons of fuel wood by trucks any other means owned by contractor lead upto 03 Miles.		1065	% Cft	6,15,953/-
The state of the s	Full hire charges of pumping set P/day inclusive of wage of driver & assistant fuel or electric energy plate forms required for placing pumps etc at lower depth with suction & delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various depths from trenches including the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job. i). Hire Charges of pumping set of up to 10-HP pumping out water from 10-ft deep trench.		1500	P/day	30,000/-
80	Reinforcement Cement Concrete work including all labour and material (except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for binding and which will be paid separately this rate also include all kind of moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed the surface including screening and watering of shingle) RCC work in roof slab beam column raft lintel and other structural member lead in situ or pre-cast laid in position complete in all respect Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs Cement 2 Cft Sand 4 Cft Shingle 1/8" inch to 1/4" inch gauge	736 Cft	258.61	P/Cft	1,90,337/-
09	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending, layer in position making joints and fatening i/c removal of rust from bars using for bars. (b) Using for bars.		5001.70	P/Cwt	1,65,056/-
10	Providing & laying 2" thick toppings cement Concrete 1:2:4 including surface finishing and dividing into panel etc complete.			% Sft	19,653/-

Continued on Page No.2

S.#	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1 1	Earth work excavation of road side nalies including forming its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc complete through work. In ordinary soil.	43824 Cft	1437	%0 Cft	62,975/-

OFFER RATE ITEM

s.#	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
12	Supplying and Providing Jute Bags fill of send mouth stitch approximate 1.25 Cft.	500 Nos.	Open Rate	Each	

1 / We hereby quoted as follows:

	Item Based on S/R Rs: 11,45,31 % Above / Below o		Rs:
	Item Based on Open Rate		Rs:
		GRAND TO	TAL
	is Rs:(Rupees object of rates & Open R		
Checked by:		Address:	Contractor's Signature

agener)

SUB-ENGINEER

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBALZONE DMC (EAST)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER D.M.C. (EAST)

...

(a).	Name of Procuring Agency	District Municipal Correction
	·	District Municipal Corporation (East).
b).	Brief Description of Works	Improvement of Road in UC-10, Gulshan-e-Iq Zone, D.M.C. (East).
	Procuring Agency's Address	Main Building of D.M.C. (East) near KDA Pol Station Block-14, Scheme-24, University Ro Karachi.
d).	PC Cost:	Rs: 9,76,159/-
e).	Amount of Bid Security:	Rs: 19,523/-
		amount / Estimated Cost, but not exceeding 5%
f).	Period of Bid Validity (Days)	45 Days.
g).	Security Deposit: - (Including bid security)	10%
	(in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to the state of the stat	ual to 100/)
1).	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from	6.5% Income Tax,
	Bills:	0.3% income Tax,
i. 1	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	19-03-2014 (2:00 P.M.)
	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	Committee Room District Municipal Corporation (East), Karachi near KDA Police Station Block-14, Scheme-24, University Road Karachi. Time: 2:30 P.M. Date: 19-03-2014.
. T	ime for completion from written order of outrience	01 month.
d(iquidity damageselay, but total not exceeding 10%	(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of
. D	eposit Receipt No: Date: Amount *	

Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER ... District Municipal Corporation East Karachi

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B. R. R.)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

, L		
	a). Name of Procuring Agency	District Municipal Corporation (East).
b	Brief Description - Charles	
). Brief Description of Works	Improvement of Road by Patch repair along Tin
		Square Road in UC-09, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zor
j		D.M.C. (East).
1		(2334).
(c).	Procuring Agency's Address	Main Building of D.M.O. (5
	1	Main Building of D.M.C. (East) near KDA Poli
		Station Block-14, Scheme-24, University Roa
[d).	PC Cost:	- Naraci II.
Ì		Rs: 9,98,819/-
(e).	Amount of Bid Security:	
1	Amount of Blu Security:	Rs: 19,976/-
†		I
	Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid	amount / Estimated Coat It
<u> </u>	<u></u>	amount / Estimated Cost, but not exceeding 5%
f).	Period of Bid Validity (Days)	
	(50)5)	45 Days.
		i .
g).	Security Deposits (In L. II	<u> </u>
371	Security Deposit: - (Including bid security)	10%
	1	1
	()	
	(in %age of bid amount / estimated cost eq	ual to 10%\
h).	I reflected from to be deducted from	
	Bills:	6.5% Income Tax.
- 1		i
	Deadline for submission - f D. I.	
	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	19-03-2014 (2:00 P.M.)
į	disig.	(,
,		
)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	Committee Bass B:
- 1	19	Committee Room District Municipal Corporation
- 1		r (Eddy, Naraum near KDA Police Station District
Į	1	Ocheme-24, University Road Karach;
		rime: 2:30 P.M.
).	Time for completion 6	Date: 19-03-2014.
	Time for completion from written order of	02 months.
-1'	commence	
	iquidity domes-	10.00
-+-	-iquidity damages ——	
	iquidity damageslelay, but total not exceeding 10%	(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of
d	lelay, but total not exceeding 10%	(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of
d	delay, but total not exceeding 10% Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount	(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of
d	lelay, but total not exceeding 10%	(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of

Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER -DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST KARACHI

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (D & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

D.M.C. (EAST)

	Non- of D	
i aj	(3 · (3 · (3 · (3 · (3 · (3 · (3 · (3 ·	District Municipal Corporation (East).
(b).	Brief Description of Works	Patches Repair of Road near Banglow No.D-134 at KDA Scheme No.01 in Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
c).	Procuring Agency's Address	Main Building of D.M.C. (East) near KDA Police Station Block-14, Scheme-24, University Road Karachi.
d).	PC Cost:	Rs: 9,98,819/-
e).	Amount of Bid Security:	Rs: 19,976/-
	Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid a	amount / Estimated Cost, but not exceeding 5%
f).	Period of Bid Validity (Days)	45 Days.
(1)	Security Deposit: - (Including bid security)	10%
	(in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equ	ual to 10%)
h).	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	6.5% Income Tax.
i).	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	19-03-2014 (2:00 P.M.)
j).	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	Committee Room District Municipal Corporation (East), Karachi near KDA Police Station Block-14, Scheme-24, University Road Karachi. Time: 2:30 P.M. Date: 19-03-2014.
k).	Time for completion from written order of commence	02 months.
J).	Liquidity damagesdelay, but total not exceeding 10%	(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of
m).	Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount	

Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER .. DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST KARACHI

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & B)
GULSHAN-E-IOBAL ZONE, OMC (EAST)

	<u> </u>	
a). Name of Procuring Agency	District Municipal Corporation (East).
[b)	Brief Description of Works	Trench & Patch of Road from Tabba Chowk to Miran Mohammad Shah Road in Gulshan-e-lqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
c).	Procuring Agency's Address	Main Building of D.M.C. (East) near KDA Police Station Block-14, Scheme-24, University Road Karachi.
i [™] d√. E	PC Cost:	Rs: 9,98,793/-
(c).	Amount of Bid Security:	Rs: 19,976/-
	Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid a	amount / Estimated Cost, but not exceeding 5%
f).	Period of Bid Validity (Days)	45 Days.
g).	Security Deposit: - (Including bid security)	10%
	(in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equ	lal to 10%)
h).	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	6.5% Income Tax.
] ī). 	Deadline for submission of Bids along with lime:	19-03-2014 (2:00 P.M.)
j).	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	Committee Room District Municipal Corporation (East), Karachi near KDA Police Station Block-14, Scheme-24, University Road Karachi. Time: 2:30 P.M. Date: 19-03-2014.
k).	Time for completion from written order of commence	02 months.
1).	Liquidity damages • delay, but total not exceeding 10%	(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of
m).	Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount	

Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER .. DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST KARACHI

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

· -	<u> </u>	
	n) Name of Procuring Agency	District Municipal Corporation (East).
	Brief Description of Works	Patch Repair near Makrani Masjid in PIB Colony Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
(c)	Procuring Agency's Address	Main Building of D.M.C. (East) near KDA Police Station Block-14, Scheme-24, University Road Karachi.
d)	PC Cost:	Rs: 9,70,098/-
(e)	Amount of Bid Security:	Rs: 19,402/-
	Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid	amount / Estimated Cost, but not exceeding 5%
í).	Period of Bid Validity (Days)	45 Days.
g).	Security Deposit: - (Including bid security)	10%
	(in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equ	upl to 100()
h).	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from	
	Bills:	6.5% Income Tax.
(i).	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	19-03-2014 (2:00 P.M.)
j).	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	Committee Room District Municipal Corporation (East), Karachi near KDA Police Station Block-14, Scheme-24, University Road Karachi. Time: 2:30 P.M. Date: 19-03-2014.
k). 	Time for completion from written order of commence	02 months.
1).	Liquidity damages delay, but total not exceeding 10%	_ (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of
m).	Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount	
L		\sim

Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East)

SUPERINTENDIA SAGNEER .. DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST REACTED

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

/). Name of Procuring Agency	District Municipal Corporation (East).
	Brief Description of Works	Improvement of Road & Trenches Repair Faizan-e-Madina in Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M. (East).
(C)	y signify a Address	Main Building of D.M.C. (East) near KDA Polic Station Block-14, Scheme-24, University Roak Karachi.
(d).	PC Cost:	Rs: 9,76,159/-
e).	Amount of Bid Security:	Rs: 19,523/-
	Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid	amount / Estimated Cost, but not exceeding 5%
i)	Period of Bid Validity (Days)	45 Days.
g).	Security Deposit: - (Including bid security)	10%
	(in %age of bid amount / estimated cost eq	ual to 10%)
h). 	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	6.5% Income Tax.
).	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	19-03-2014 (2:00 P.M.)
	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	Committee Room District Municipal Corporation (East), Karachi near KDA Police Station Block-14, Scheme-24, University Road Karachi. Time: 2:30 P.M.
).	Time for completion from written order of commence	Date: 19-03-2014. 02 months.
_ (iquidity damagesdelay, but total not exceeding 10%	_ (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of
). [[Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount	Gay of
\perp	1	

Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East)

SUPERINTERIONG ENGINEER ...
DISTRICT MANICIPAL CORPORATION
Last resource

WORK NO. 07

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST KARACHI

PC COST

Rs: 9,76,159/-

2% EARNEST MONEY

Rs: 19,523/-

TENDER COST

RS: 2,000/-Rs: 2,000/-

PENALTY PER DAY: TIME LIMIT :

02 Months

SUBJECT: IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD & TRENCHES REPAIR AT FAIZAN-E-MADINA IN

GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

5.#	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Earth work excavation of road side nalies including forming its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc complete through	5000 OF	140-		
02	work. In ordinary soil. Cartage of 100 Cft/5 Tons of all materials like aggregate sprawl coal line surkhin etc. B.G. rail fastening point and crossing bridge grider pipes sheet rails M.S. bar etc. or 1000 number bricks 10"x5"x3" or 1000 numbers tiles 12"x6"x12" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 mons of fuel wood by trucks any other means owned by contractor lead upto 05 Miles.	5000 Cft	744.00	%0 Cft	7,185/-
03	Providing and laying Aggregate Base Course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per AASHTO standard specifications i/c spreading and compacting by approved mechanical means (Motor grader, Vibratory roller and smooth wheel roller etc) watering to maintain the moisture content the compaction of each layer shall 100 percent to the max dry density (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chains).	5000 Cft 4320 Cft	714.29 5542.24	% Cft	2,39,425/-
04	1 ½" thick asphalt concrete wearing course plant mix laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed asphalt concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and linishing to design proper grade line level and camber etc (Machinery with POLs cost of material carriage).	12600 Sft	6873.79	% Sft	8,66,098/-

A.E.E.

SUB-ENGINEER

13 We hereby quoted as follows:

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL XONE, DMC (EAST)